
4 ) 

3/ 1699

RE: Amendment No. One of Contract No. 34699 ( ITI3 LB17-068) for Furnishing, Delivering, an* 
Installing Permanent Fencing and PerformingFence Repairs for the City of Long Beacv- 

131131- 113170000118) 

This Amendment to Contract No, 34699 is made and entered as of June 21, 2018 by and between the CITY
OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and AZ Construction, Inc. (Contractor). 

Contract No. 34699 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. No change in term ending July 31, 2020. 

X 2. Adding $58, 500 for a new contract total of $174, 075. 

Y, 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference, 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by — % 

7, The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9, Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and
remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

CONTRACTOJ7-:, 

Signature) 

Print / Type Name) 

kttsldVic, ;e President/ Secretary I Treasurereni i
circle one) 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

By: 
City Manager

TOM Modica

Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

CONTRACTOR: 

tA la ?A

Signat e) 

Print! T-ype Name) 

President / Vice® r sident / secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

ByZet:== 

t 'i
rv\/ 

Deputy



WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Date: October 3, 2018

Obligee: City of Long Beach, California
333 W Ocean Blvd

Long Beach, CA 90802

RE: Bond #K09582198

Rider to be attached to and form a part of Bond Number K09582198, on behalf of AZ

Construction, Inc. dba ACE Fence Company, and in favor of City of Long Beach, 
California, (Obligee), originally executed by the Westchester Fire Insurance Company
Surety) in the amount $38, 525. 00. 

The above referenced bond is amended as follows: 

Bond Amount

From: $ 38, 525. 00. 

To: $ 174,075. 00. 

This change was effective the 3rd day of October, 2018. 

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of the bond
other than as above stated. 

Sign, Sealed and dated this 3rd day of October, 2018. 

Westchester Fire Insurance Company

By: 
Wi ess: Ashley Register CphlmeV-Sierota, Attorney-in-fact

Surety) 

ACE Surety Underwriting Sei vices
436 Walnut Street, WAIOH

Philadelphia, PA 19106

800) 392- 3770



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of

e , 

O l before me, 
here insert name and title of the officer) 

personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name( s), is/ are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/ they executed the same in his/her/ their authorized
capacity( ies), and that by his/her/their signature( s) on the instrument the person( s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person( s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct. 

DIANE K. STOESSER

WITNESS myhan d official seal. a Notary Public - California , y: 
Orange County ,• 

a^ Commission '# 2239832

r" )_
r

My Comm, Expires Apr 26, 2022

Signade of Notary Public ( Seal) 

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS. FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment completed, in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be

properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
c document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative

Title or description of attached document) 
acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
California ( i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the

Title or description of attached document continued) 
document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach thisform ifrequired. 

State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number of Pages _L Document Date signer( s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. 

e Date of notarization must be the date that the signer( s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. 

Additional information) ® The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). 
Print the name( s) of document signer( s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization. 

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms ( i. e. 
he/she/ they is / are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this

Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording. 
Corporate Officer ® The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. 

Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re -seal if a

Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. 

Partner( s) • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk. 

Attorney -in -Fact Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
Trustee( s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. 

Other
e• Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. 

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer, indicate the title ( i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). 

Securely attach this document to the signed document

CAPA v12. 10. 07 800- 873- 9865 www.NotaryClasses. com



COMPANY

AM rn ,y

Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the following Resolution, adopted by the Board of
Directors of the said Company on December 11, 2006, to wit: 

RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution; for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognlzances, contracts and other written commitments of
the Company entered into the ordinary course of business ( each a "Written Commitment"): 

1) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the
Company or otherwise. 

2) Each duly appointed attorney-in- fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, to the
extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such persons written appointment as suchattorney-in- fact . 

3) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attomey-in fact of the
Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in
such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class ofWritten Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments. 

4) Each of the Chairman, the President and Vice Presidents of the Company Is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing any other officer of the Company the authority
to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company' s seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified In such written delegation, which specification may
be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments. 

5) The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on
such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation. 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf
of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested. 

Does hereby nominate; constitute and appoint Ashley Register, Jamie Campbell Younger, Katherine McCoy, Stephanie M Sierota all of the City of Newport Beach, California, each individually if there be more than
one named, its true and lawful attorney- in-fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other Writings in the nature
thereof in penalties not exceeding FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS & ZERO CENTS ($ 50,000, 000.00) and the execution of such writings in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully
and amply as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Stephen M. Haney, Vice President, has hereunto subscribed his name and affixed the Corporate seat of the said WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 28 day of
s December:2017

RSA

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

aANC LStephen M. [ fancy , Vice President
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA ss. 

On this 28 day of December, 2017 before me,,a Notary Public of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania in and for the County of Philadelphia came Stephen M, Haney ,Vice -President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY to personally known to be the individual and officer who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same, and that the seal affixed to the
preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company; that the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed by the authority and direction of the said corporation, and that Resolution, adopted by
the Board of Directors of said Company, referred to in the preceding instrument, is now In force. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand: and affixed my official seal at the Cityof Philadelphia the day and year first above written. 

H w
TM OP P 4VLVANIA

cor;` i
s' rNOTARUqY.

pWL
KWNB, Vlr

Cdy,01 i1, Pi1NfA. V
18 Valary Public

1, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a substantially true and correct
copy, is in full force and effect. ,, : 03R 9 a

IC

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this day of 20

R6HNST. 

tf ' avm N1. Chloros, Assistm it Secretary

s,N9: T, Vf S{f

THIS POWER OF: ATTORNEY MAY NOT BE USED TO EXECUTE ANY BOND WITH AN INCEPTION DATE AFTER DECEMBER 28, 2019. 
b f i : A P' 11 HEAT n44C11Q))cct,. d , # 0 46 o mains': oca itY pologmph, brae hackgr nUnd, hek. sensvitie ink coiir rea,f tive ?vaternmik, and mic-rnto l p tiding un botuer, 


